Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIH Acquisitions MS, LLC		108/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resorts International Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	660 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1435	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3057825	TJ'S STEAKHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)292-1767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cquinn@grahamcurtin.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Quinn

Address Line 1: 4 Headquarters Plaza
Address Line 2: Graham Curtin, P.A.

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07862-1991

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Quinn
Signature:	/charles quinn/
Date:	09/06/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0412

900086289

Total Attachments: 1

source=TJ's Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIH Acquisitions MS I, LLC ("RIH"), a Mississippi limited liability company with an address of c/o Resorts Atlantic City, 1133 Boardwalk, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark TJ'S STEAKHOUSE, including United States Trademark Registration No. 3,057,825 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, RIH desires to assign the Trademark to Resorts International Holdings, LLC ("Resorts"), a Delaware limited liability company, which maintains its principal place of business at 660 Madison Avenue, Suite 1435, New York, New York 10021;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

RIH hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title, and interest in and to TJ'S STEAKHOUSE, including United States Trademark Registration No. 3,057,825, to Resorts. This assignment includes the right to sue past, current, and future infringers of this trademark and to obtain damages and injunctive relief from or against all such infringers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of RIH Acquisitions MS I, LLC, on this 27_M day of August 2007.

RIH Acquisitions MS I, LLC

Eric J. Mateje√ich

Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK:

Before me, on August 27, 2007, KRIC Hatejevil signed this instrument and confirmed that he had the authority to do so on behalf of RIH Acquisitions MS I, LLC.

456991 1

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 09/06/2007